

MKT/PR/2020/05

5th February 2020

BANK OF MALDIVES OPENS NEW ACCOUNT OPENING AND LOAN CENTRE IN MALE'

Bank of Maldives transforms its banking services in Male' with the opening of a dedicated Account Opening and Loan Centre, located on the first floor of the Customer Service Centre in Male' Square, Ameenee Magu.

The Account Opening and Loan Centre, which will be open from 8.30am to 3pm, will be a dedicated stop for personal banking customers to open new accounts as well as apply for personal and housing loans. Both services will be catered with pre-booked appointments to allow for a better service without having to wait in queue. To book an appointment, customers can call BML Contact Centre at 3330200 and arrange a convenient time to visit the Centre.

Commenting on the opening of the Account Opening and Loan Centre, BML CEO and Managing Director Tim Sawyer said, "We have made a number of investments over the past year to enhance our services and this new Centre with its dedicated team of staff and modern premises will help to deliver to the high expectations of our customers."

The new Account Opening and Loan Centre will cater to account opening and loans for personal customers. Applications for cards, internet banking and international transfers as well as transactional services for personal customers will be provided from Main branch while the Customer Service Centre will be dedicated for statements, cheque books and card collection services. Business customers can visit our Business Centres for non-transactional services.

With a nationwide network of 38 branches across all 20 atolls, 51 Self Service Banking Centres, 115 ATMs, 277 agents and a full suite of Digital Banking services, Bank of Maldives is committed to supporting individuals, businesses and communities across Maldives.

For more information please contact:

Mohamed Saeed Public Relations Department Phone: 3015315

> Head Office, 11 Boduthakurufaanu magu, Male', Republic of Maldives, REG No: C-22/1982 Tel: 333 0200 Fax: 332 8233 SWIFT: MALBMVMV Email: info@bml.com.mv